To accompany AMENDMENT 2 to the July Quarterly Report (4/1/06 - 6/30/06), pursuant to a letter received from the FEC (dated October 6, 2006).

In the letter Christopher Moore (Senior Campaign Finance Analyst, 202-694-1133) asked us to clarify the following contributions, which were all incorrectly labeled as being for the 2006 Primary elections, which had already passed.

>>Craig for US Senate (\$1000 donation, dated 6/27/06).

In our original filing, we mistakenly listed the donation as being for the 2006 Primary. However, it should have been marked as a contribution for Craig's 2008 Primary.

This is a clerical error, which is being corrected with Amendment 2 to the July Quarterly Report (4/1/06 to 6/30/06).

>> Grassley Committee, Inc. (\$100 donation, dated 6/29/06).

In our original filing, we mistakenly listed the donation as being for the 2006 Primary. However, it should have been marked as a contribution for Grassley's 2010 Primary.

This is a clerical error, which is being corrected with Amendment 2 to the July Quarterly Report (4/1/08 to 6/30/06).

>> People for English (\$5000 donation, dated 6/6/06).

In our original filing, we mistakenly identified our contribution as being for English's 2006 Primary. In fact, it should have been identified as being for his 2006 General election.

Therefore, we needed to arrange a refund from English's Campaign Committee.

We contacted 'Brad Moore', at the People for English Committee, by telephone (814-456-0675) on 10/13/2006, shortly after receipt of the FEC letter. Mr. Moore indicated that he would refund our incorrectly marked contribution.

The English refund check (#3740, dated 10/24/2006, in the amount of \$5000) was received in our office on October 31, 2006. Both the refund check, and our corrected contribution check (#501, dated 10/31/2008, in the amount of \$5000), for the 2006 General Election, will be reported on our '30-Day Post-General' report. (due December 7, 2006.)

>>Santorum 2006 (\$1000 donation, dated 6/20/06).

In our original filing, we mistakenly identified our contribution as being for Santorum's 2006 Primary. In fact, it should have been identified as being for his 2006 General election.

Therefore, we needed to arrange a refund from Santorum's Campaign Committee.

We contacted 'Susan Lewis', at the Santorum 2008 Committee, by telephone (610-825-7030) on 10/13/2006, shortly after receipt of the FEC letter. Ms. Lewis indicated that she would refund our incorrectly marked contribution.

The Santorum refund check (#3849, dated 10/23/2006, in the amount of \$1000) was received in our office on October 24, 2006. Both the refund check, and our corrected contribution check (#502, dated 10/31/2006, in the amount of \$1000), for the 2006 General Election, will be reported on our '30-Day Post-General' report (due December 7, 2006.)